COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY PERSONAL PROPERTY

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM CF-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

JUN 0 5 2019

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)

- INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent
 - to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6.1.1-12.1-15)

 2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Scheduler of Leo ucing from a ssession and between January 1 and May 15 of each year, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

3. With the approval of the de-									
SECTION 1		TAXPAYERII	VFORMATIO	ONI		0			
Name of taxpayer						County			
Ampacet Corporation						Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)							DLGF taxing district number 84-002		
3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804							Telephone number		
Name of contact person						(914) 631-6600			
James A. Lansch						(914)0	31-0000		
SECTION 2	LOGATIO	ON AND DESCR			4 2	Estimated start d	ata (month, d	av vear)	
Name of designating body Terre Haute City Council	Resolution number 5, 2017					Estimated start date (month, day,) 08/01/2017			
,						Actual start date (month, day, year)			
ocation of property 3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804						02/28/2017			
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology						Estimated completion date (month, day, year)			
equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be New additives production line (Leistritz 50MM lwi	acquireo. Niscrew extru	der Gala nelleli	zer and dry	er) totaling \$3.8	300.000.	12/01/2017			
Herr additives production into (Ecisaria committee	1 OOI OTT OATE	aor, cara ponon		0.7 totaling \$0,1		Actual completion date (month, day, year)			
						1.	2/01/201	8	
SECTION 3		EMPLOYEES!	AND SALA	RIES					
EMPLOYEE	S AND SALA	ARIES			AS EST	IMATED ON S	B-1 A	CTUAL	
Current number of employees						181		183	
Salaries						10,737,000.00		,173,762.00	
Number of employees retained						181		181	
Salaries						10,737,000.00 10,737,000		,737,000.00	
Number of additional employees						6		2	
Salaries						300,000.00 436,762.00		36,762.00	
SECTION 4		COSTAN	NEW TOWNS THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN						
SECTION 4	EQUI	CTURING MENT	NEW TOWNS THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	QUIPMENT	LOG EQU	ST DIST PMENT	IT EQI	JIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	MANUFA EQUIF COST	CTURING	NEW TOWNS THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	QUIPMENT ASSESSED VALUE	LOG EQU COST	ST DIST PMENT ASSESSED VALUE	IT EQU	JIPMENT ASSESSED VALUE	
	EQUI	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED	R&DEC	ASSESSED	EQU	PMENT ASSESSED	*	ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	EQUI	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE	R&DEC	ASSESSED	EQU	PMENT ASSESSED	*	ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project	EQUI	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00	R&DEC	ASSESSED	EQU	PMENT ASSESSED	*	ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project	EQUI	CTURING -MENT - ASSESSED - VALUE - 4,615,000.00 - 1,520,000.00	R&DEC	ASSESSED	EQU	PMENT ASSESSED	*	ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced	EQUI	CTURING MENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00	R&DEC	ASSESSED	EQU	PMENT ASSESSED	*	ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project	COST	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED	R & D EG	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL	COST	CTURING MENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE	R & D EG	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project	COST	CTURING MENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00	R & D EG	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project	COST	CTURING MENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00	R & D EG	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	PMENT ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	COST COST	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C-1.1-12.1-5.6	R & D ECCCOST COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CO	COST COST COST Pursuant to IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	R & D ECCCOST COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED	COST COST COST Pursuant to IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	R & D ECCCOST COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted	COST COST COST Pursuant to IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	R & D ECCCOST COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 6 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted	COST COST COST Pursuant to IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	R & D ECCCOST COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted	COST COST PURSUANT TO IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 ND OTHER BE	COST COST (c).	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	COST COST PURSUANT TO IC	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 0,00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 ND OTHER BE	COST COST COST (c). NEGITA PR	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: Maintain Arrescet's position in the community as an important employer; also	COST COST COST PURSUANT TO IC NVERTED A AND OTHER	CTURING PMENT ASSESSED VALUE 4,615,000.00 1,520,000.00 6,135,000.00 ASSESSED VALUE 5,710,410.00 1,613,154.00 7,323,564.00 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 RD OTHER BE R BENEFITS Competitive and maintain	COST COST COST (c). NEGITA PR	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE OMISED BY T	COST COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE	

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 5. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 ar	nd find that:					
the property owner IS in s	substantial compliance					
the property owner IS NO	OT in substantial compliance					
other (specify)						
Reasons for the determination (alla	ch additional sheets if necessary)					
·	,					
Signature of authorized member			Date signed (month, day, year)			
Attested by:		Designating body				
, moded by.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	I not to be in substantial compliand ne purpose of considering complian		e the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and			
Time of hearing AM		Location of hearing				
		JLTS (to be completed after the	AN OWNER TO SERVICE THE SERVICE THE SERVICE SE			
	Approved	Denied (see ins	truction 5 above)			
Reasons for the determination (attack	ch additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of authorized member			Date signed (month, day, year)			
Attested by:		Designating body	Designating body			
	APPEA	L RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]				
A property owner whose dedicters of Circuit or Superior Ci	uction is denied by the designating ourt together with a bond condition	body may appeal the designating the designation and the costs of the appearance.	g body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the I if the appeal is determined against the property owner.			



VIA FACSIMILE (812)-462-3273

February 20, 2019

Mr. Don Prueit Harrison Township Assessor 167 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

RE:

Ampacet Corporation - 13 2546877

30 Day Extension

Business Tangible Personal Property Assessment Return

Dear Mr. Pruett:

We are requesting a thirty (30) day extension in order to file our Indiana Business Tangible Personal Property Assessment Return. Thus the extended due date would be Saturday, June 15, 2019.

We are requiring this extension as more information is needed in older to tile a complete and accurate return. To the degree that this return can be filed prior to June 15, 2019, we will make every effort to do so.

Should you accept this extension request, please sign below and fat a signed copy to my attention at (914) 631-7197

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (914) 332-7389

Regards,

LAUREN KIM

Tax Accountant

Granted unith June 14th 2019

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Harrison Township Assessor

Ampacet Corporation

860 White Plains Ruad - Terrytown, NY 10591 5150 - Ter 1914) 63 1-6600 Admin Fex 1913/601 7197 - Arig Fox 1914/631-0586 - Sales Fox (814) 631-7278